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-/'.':"/1' .tJ Decision No. ___ ~ ____ ~_v ____ __ @lrt1~ .... . 
.. ~I!ffll/ 

BEFORE r.cm R.A1I.ROAD CO~:rSSIO~ OF TEE· STATE OF CALIFORI\'!A . '/IV 14 ... 

In the U~tter of the A~plicat1on of ) 
PAC!F!C, MOTOR TRUCKING COMPANY for a ) 
cert1f1cat~ o! ~ublic convenience and ) 
necessity for the transportation of ) 
prop~rty . by.~otor truck for other ) Application No. 2068; 
common carri~rs between Watsonville ) 
Junction and Tres Pinos, and certain ) 
intermediate,points. ) 

BY TEE C01OO:SSION: . 

Pacific Motor Trucking Company, by Decision No. 33819, 

was granted a highway comcon carrier certificat~ authorizing it 

to operate between San Jose,Tres Pinos and certain intermediate 

pOints, subject to the follovnng restriction, a=ong otbers: 

tiE. Applicant Shall not r~nder s~rvice to or 
from, nor intercha.~ge traffic at, any point 
not 0. station on the line of' the ra.ilroad."· 

Tr~s ?inosis a station on thp. line or the Southern 

Pacific Company railroad at the pres~nt ti~e. However, the rail­

road company is seeking authori~y from the Interstate Commerce 

Commission to abandon its branch line rail s~rvice between'Hollis­

ter and Tres Pinos. I~ such authority is gr~nted, Tr~s Pinos will 

no longer OP. a rail point and there~ore it might b~ construed that, 

by the terms'of the r~strict10n abov~ quoted, applicant does not 

poss~ss the right to continup.> to render service thereto·. Hence, 

Pacific Motor Trucking Company asks the Commission to ~odify 
"'." 

Decision No. 33819 by ac~nding ~ueh restriction so that applica.~t. 

may maintain its op~ration to Xr~: Pinos. 
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It is alleged in applicant·s petition t~t cons~d~~~~l~ 

tr~!r1c is r~e~1v~d tor movement to ~res Pinos and that there ~s 

a ~ublic need for sp-rvice to such pOint. 

After fully considering this :latter the Commission i~. ",": 

the opinion and finds that public convenience and necessity re­

~uire the continuance of appl1c~trs operation to and from Tres 

Pinos. Therefore, good cause appearing, 

IT IS ORDERED that restriction "En appearing on pa.ge 7 

of Decision No. 33819 is am~nd~d to read as follows:: 

hereof. 

"B. Applicant shall not render service to or 
from, nor interchange traffic at, any point 
not a station on tbe line of the railroad, 
except Tres Pinos and the area v~thin a 
radius or one ~le rro~ the post office at 
Tres Pinos. tf 

The effective date of this order shall be the date 

Dated at San FranciSCO" Ca11!ornia, this Lip11:. day 

of June,1942. 
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